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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

—

LOCATION O TIE GRAVE OF

....... Bengon, ... .4604,599 ... Edwin B,

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
... Private, Compeny C, 3rd Separate lMarines
(Ramlc). (Organization).

: Base Hospital No.42
PLACE OF DrATH: Hospital Center, A.p.0.751,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

TOW MARKED: Name 1'(-;,--?._.Y.e.$ ..... (1350TSTSN St AR
Headboard?..,........ Bottles. S s e

.DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body i aLOB. . N vt s b b o

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalcaluse AR astay oray eI T K e T o

‘f pame unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should he given here:

RAREST RELATIVE: Impossible to obtain . .
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!EPORTED BY:

..John- T?uitt, SR ) U Ay .‘Q nMo C"%U. SoAI“lTyf‘ ~~~~~
0.1, , BigE HE itk 48 Hysp aligentof,

his portion to be forwarded o Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. I



EUROPEAN PILCRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

Lake

4

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

Name

Benson, Mrs Bermera (G-2)

Address

Route going:

Return:

Itinerary

going

\
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\\‘\

\

C&NW Chicago,

Same» Routa

Wab Buffalo,

NP

Vv’-gTERN MILITARY BUREAE‘

7/

Vot i

June 13,1931

1980

County, State of _. JIllinois

116 S. Green Bay Kd., Highland Park, Illinois
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Accommodations: . Gpach Highland,Park, Ille. to Chicago, 111::Standard sleeper Chicag.
Ill. to New York, NY.

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

29 hrs: 46 mine
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ITINERARY OF MEUSE-ARGONNE GROUP e
PARTY "G" 1951
The SS' PRESIDENT HARDING errived Cherbourg harbor at 7130 a.m, in’ charge
-of Captain Ward H. Maris FA as Liaison Officer. The special tender. for the
transportation of the pilgrims arrived alongside the ship at 7:50 a.m. with
the following personnel from the Paris office: Major Framcis M. Fitts, Captain
. Myron dJ. Conway, Captain Remington Orsinger, Lt., James C. Fry and Lt., Williem -
“Co Lucas, 5 nurses and 3 civilian employees. Left Cherbourg at 9:38 a.m., end
arrived at the Gare des Invalides in Paris at 3:18 P.ls The train was met at +
the station by Col. G. G, Bartlett and members of the Paris staff. Pilgrims
went direct to the hotel, :
June 22nd - Conference with conducting officer - ceremohy_at the Are de Triomphe
June 23rd - Visited Sacre Coeur in As M. and ¥ersailles in P.lM.
June 24th - "' Notre Deme in A M and free in P.M.

June 25th = Left Paris at 7:15 A.Me via Porte de Pantis, Montmirail, Chalons
é/Marne and arrived Verdun at 5345 P.M. Stopped at the Hotel Vauben.

June 26th -27- 28~ Visited cemstery daily end sightseeing trips in vieinity.

June 29th - Left Vordun at 7:30 a.m. via St. Menshould, Suippes, Reims, Chateau
Thierry = arrived Paris T:45 P.M.

June 30th ~ £, m. free end night sightseeing

July 1lst - Shopping or free in A. M. and visited Napolson's tomb in P,
July 2nd - Visited Colonial Exposition in A, M. énd had P.M. free

July 3rd 3 " Louvre and packed in Pill.

July 4th - Departed for Cherbourg to sail for the U. S.

Mrs. Bernera Benson



Ut WAR DEPARTMENT
PI IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND W S
225 Westy 34th. St. New York, N.Y. Barti s T o
; Number .803.......
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
sesscece --B?-;‘S-O-P. .’- . -g.z‘.s... (. z.?.r}???i‘- ................. Actual cost of
ame of Pilgrim
116 S, Green Bay Road Through Pullman at the
..................................................... Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County
linoi
......... RRenl e P”k;tfl°‘ New York to . Hignland Park, Ille
Destination of Ticket ... Highland. Park,.. flle.... . $holge g0 L T ol Bl
via Dolio & Wo to Buffalo = WAB, to Chicago = Co&lle Wo to Highlgnd Park =
......... ‘\
sy, v SEL VAT RS o A B Avguspl9. o 8Ly N L
........ Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time L;}v%osceﬁ ‘| Car U.S.G. Order No. Aég;?l
Lv. Foboken DLW | 5 July ﬁf 2:20 PM
1A Ghieago Wab 1=11/" 1§ 4. L8 oY e ) (1P N Y0 R T
Lv. chicago  |cew | 103 |v 1B 7.00 PM
Ar. pj ghland Paxk s 103 (" 18 7:34 ¥ | Coach
Lyv.
Ar. T
Lv. et N
Fig

A

Excess Fare New York, to. C°5t$ (iR | Total 89,00
. Through Rate 9.00

....................................................................

.M"’/‘x\ﬂ- ° -Q‘\.%\TI. -Q.i. }::ij ‘i!. f;; % .;‘nv‘ .-g':'- .'f-: . g .‘;3’. . .pn“.": .‘.-T.{". . .Ff-‘&"- }. .4; ’.”";';":.' ..... EXCCSS




Name ... BENSQN,,,‘M‘I'B. Bornera v i PR by 1

e S HOTEL AMBASSADOR
BOULEVARD HAUS SMANN

Home address ... 116 8, Green Bay Rd., Highland Park, Lake CO., Illinois ... ...

Barty) oo G GroOUp e A UnitSS .FRES. . HARDING- oo
Date of arrival paans, SLy 1561 Date of departure. SS. AMERICA, July 4th,1931

R cMoshan: e T e e e L

.Ed\vih .
Name of deceased BENSON,=Féward Bernard . o C AN TERER o

Rank Pvte, ' Organization . C0e C, 3rd Sepe. Bn. USMC
Grave 17, Block G, Row 39

Cemetery e MO8 0= AT ONNO



REMARKS
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THE PULLMAN COMPANY

PASSENGER'S GHECK.- To identify
accommodations purchased. The
amount charged is The Pullman
Company’s rate and a surcharge
of 50% of that _amount required
by and collected as agent for the
Railroad Company, as shown on
the ticket.

CHICAGO, ILL.

Line NOvcemacaaanns Vigteacaeeaeacs R.R
Property taken into car will be

0ffice 25=9
form 100=5

entirely at owner’s risk.

Passengers
128






PARTY ..... Gy 1, FIEENG .| e SRt -

NAME .Benson,. Mrs. .Bernexra..........
116 S. Breen Bay Rd., Highlarll%ll’k.

ROUTE OF TICKET

3 / /
< p,
L Kl L la
' 4 74
Y’f,'f { 1 ¥ N 4
'/.‘ ........ it o O to ... (LA AT A ).
] ) { ! |
...1.' ........ 0 Y i R O to . 4 A R /'
........... S oO0odBEd R HETE 0w b0 060 96 5 800 0OETRIGR
...... 50666060 0o ontin 4401 3 o aatic o 0 oS d e aBIn Gl
...................... 100 By B 0o B0 SOIA G b oo a0k
...................... 1{6)! & ot (4 6.4 56 B DG © G.A dolc
...................... OIS B0 0 ¢ B 8 Dk Bl .0, 8 6.0
...................... 0! /64 0lo 9B 0 5 0001600000 8
...................... UOF 08800060 9880606008 66000
; "‘)‘ 7, S )
Expiration date R R PR g A
0
I'he following stop overs are requested.
v " 5
\d { '
4 }
........................ Sl b G S AT S

(Si ure of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M .



X
3 WAR DEPARTMENT
. PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 West 34th St., New York City, N. Y.
»
‘ R ¢ . T 9 DATE SN nes 12 LhosmlOs] 8 4 e )
i \
Received from Mrs, (28THOT® Benson 7 Highlend Perk, T11. .

will be delivered to her on arrival from Europe; providing she does

,l/f M«W

i z /OHN C. DALY
AT~ MAJOR, CAY. (DOL)

RPB—2-10-31—3)M

Her Railroad return ticket, whic

not elect to remain in Europe, at her own expense.

' f )
w J "F Officer-in-




PARTY "G
May 27th, 1981

Mrs. Bernera Benson
116 S« Green Bay Rd.
Hi 8}11&!1@ Park, Ill,.

Dear Madam;

mhere are enclosed herswith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggage and place & paster on each end of each

piece of your baggage before leaving your home.

-Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform.  During
your sojourn in New York before sziling for Hurope, and upon your re-
turn from Burope, you will stop at the liotel Astor, 45th Street and
Broadway, New York City.

All mail intendad to reach you between June 13th, 1931, the
day you sail from the United States, and July 4th, 1931, the day you
leave Buropé, should be addrcsced to you in care of Amsrican Pilgrim-
age, 146 Avenue des Champs Elysess, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o American Pilgrimage,

146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,
Paris, Frence.

In making reservations for your journey home from New York

City, it is nocessary for this office to furnish tha railroads with the
exact time and date of your deperturc. The pcrty you are to trevel with
will be disbznded in New York City on the day following your return from
Europc and all arrengements for your accomodstions will bc made with the
railrosds by this office accordinglye Upon your rsturn from Europz, s
will therefore be necessery for you to rcmein in the hotel ovér night as
a guest of the United Stetcs Governmente.

Thers is also cnclosed herewith infornation ralative ¢o the
come teries in BuropS.

//,,Vcry truly yours,

[ Lorg 5. K.

Y A4s P.. TAYLOR,
Licuts Q.M.C. (DOXIN

7" Fnel:
o RBaggoge Tags
4 Baggage Pastcrs
1 Copy Cemsztcriel Informetion



mc. A. sonson
HEL i South Gmnw Road.
_ mxhland pm, llinoil
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e ; A July 12, 1931 .
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CODE SLIP

HEADING

S U B-
HEADING

NO. OF
COoOLS

7 FTLE/ 3 ST
btewins onpard CEMETERY _ /ed 32 i yf /
BURIED GRAVE ISVAS) 2 Vil
ROW 39 2 £, 029
BLOCK \,’/ 1 3
_ STATE \,()/ £ o 5 /3
RANK o .4 "1.../? #
DIVISION s Thd £ o 4 =
ORGANIZATION FIT % W X X
ARM W] o i X
MARTTAL V/M/Cf 5 it
7R, AP R STATE W/,( 14 o /2
RESTDENCE counry A ot 2 A
CITY 4 A/ 7/1« LA 3 07 3
RELATION ?}70 y: / Hi : 7
P — - : .
ELIGTBILITY \ | ’« 8 }\ Ve /
N -

/ 4

NATIVITY

RACE

PNGLISH

ATTENDANT

HEALTH N

NO. OE ONS
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TRIP
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ME®IcAL REcCO®D

' S : Eastboubd
Partysi s U G Yo Hotel . Ab ] UH ......... Tt 8. S. FLDING . Westbound

..... Aﬁﬂ ICA -

Benson, lirs. Bernera, (Pvt. E.B. Benson, 17, 39, C.) /" I A

INarnelINEREE SO E BT R s 1 PRy BN, Tl ol e s S Ar el Al VA S g R Sk L S A

Home Address . . . . . 116 S. Green Bay Rd., Highland Paxc, Tllinois. . .-~
: - . Aucust Benson i =

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . . .  Fe #vcust Benson, = ot

INEIGTTE) 100 &g s oo, i 3 e WPt i L R e S EOR R R DAL e P Age. 5 [ 64N NN

History of present complaint: i ; » /
7-573) 4:;«.,&«/%&,50 /&/«3‘% ,Z/W-M
(7] )

2-6-21 o £ €

RPB—3-3-31—-2,750 (OVER)

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.



PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP

a
......... (0 £ STATE S o AR T
il TS AR VL g = e 1S g 211001 ke AR
Mrs. Bensan,.  Mrs,. .Bernexra . .....oooovvviiinnenen. Addresd 16 .8¢.Green. Bay. Bd... Highland .Park
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
........ £ 1 e - S G B s
(State) (County)
..... Mr, August Bemsom . Address ..L16. S. Gresn Bay Rd. Highland Pk
(Naime of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town,
Illinois L gke
...... ('S't'a'té)”””'””'“'““”““'””""“((':B{u';t';)”“”
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
. ° 8 ° ‘o
VIA. RR. e e Iecks Gl Train No. ...2....... Date June 11th = 3:30 PM . .
Hotel A‘Stor ................................................. Room No. 398

..................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Date June 15' . 1931 ...... Vessel ... .H&xdiﬂg ........................ Cabin No. TO4=F 227 (Cl*‘;/, = "/)

In Cabin with

DA /07// M’”ﬂﬂ ) ’Mi V2 04‘1/&/’/“/’“ =i / (Over Westbound)



WESTBOUND

V) S ARRIVAL NEW YORK
Date .9WLY. [}, 1931 . Vessel wuveervnnns Americe................ Cabin No. ...273=€............
DN Gatidonh e TS s BEoNeon B [ BIUCE | 1 | e s B et e e oA
T o it b e b R Od e [ o ¥

.......................................................................................................

VIA. RR. DL&W .......... Train No. 5 .......... Space L8 Car No. L 16 Date 7-13-31

..........................

REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

.............................................

(

................................

Eastbound)




WAR DEPARTMENT

T Q. M. CORPS PILGRIMAGE,
WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS, N. Y. C.

Penalty for private usgeto avoid

payment of posta k

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



.NAME Benson,. Mrs.. Bermr.. ....................... g G

Highlsnd PXe
«f' ADDRESS :1.1.6.S,..G.r.e?n.ﬁ%’.ﬁd..'.’......g..mnnois

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) 77482, . Anonnra.. 7 emnom.



He - R 3 )
'ETURN RECEIPTE

2 C-/3-31
Received from the Postmaster the Refistered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Date of delivery......
Form 3811




Host Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE e
b

R

INSURED PARCEL ]
No. X

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
POSTAGE, $300.

Return to. 8 M. GENERA|

%

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number, MUN I'UU NS B UI LDIN G’

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON,




f / / ’ 3]
@\AP S 9
eccwed fx om the Postmasle the Regzs[crcd or Insured Article, the original

i / 7 )
elenis g R S S

t‘, - e~ (.72

’h' PR T R s el dal b : 3

g (Signature or name of addressee)

g

=

s A

'Nj T -__.._: ________________________________________
D) 6 (Signature of addressee’s agent)

-l‘l‘ 5

S

5 : B
*ﬂale of 'delivenga i /e O g T AT LR

T 0 5—6116

Form 3811

G
ETURN RECEIRM



s — e - . ~4

™* I » ~ e /
Host Office Depurtnent , PE10 AVOID PAYMENT OF -
OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTAGE, $300.

REGISTERED ARTICLE e
’ M

No. - ‘ e
INSURED PARCEL " v
-

No.

! iy AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Rc[ufn tols: Mv Wi N T xl ___________________________
(NAME OF SENDER)
Street and Number, MTUINITIONS RITTT SI%E
or Post Office Box MURITIONS ":.‘f..‘_’.’if_’jlt_ty_{'_--..

| . ("% | : P" C.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C

5 "
anann 1 t b O, 7
LERSE. ) ' § - e 1 o

0 PR B | L | § L8XY :'}. ..~.l.':\.

ibras Dernora Bensun,
110°'Ss Oreon Bay Rde,
ishland Paxl, Illiancie

Dear Madam:

Arrangements havé been completed for your traﬁsportgtidn
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the Ameyican Cegeterlas in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

of the first road shown below, will deliver your.railroad and
“pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be a8 follows:

.-"»‘. 1 land  Paxie C&Nw Teain NosB74 Beldd A, J'u?é.c‘ 10
b 7:, , :’ \ - ”. Lo A0+80-44My  June 10
Ars llow York DILA " " .3 G430 Pulls - June 11

{Hobelmn)

A %o - b d " Minee Y e uiadl 1 o e = b 3 AT 4 » . 2
geamodationsr Conoh Hlghlund Faric, 111, %o Chiengo, Ills Ubtandaxd
slaepary, Chisapo, Ills %o Neow York, NeYs

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change care.

Should you not receive your ticket gix days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Benson, E. Bs  (M-A) N May 18, 1931

Mrs. Bernera Benson,
116 8, Green Bay Rd.,
Highland Park, Ill,
& Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
. ! 618,651
emount of $ , to pay for your meale and incidental

12,50
éxpenaes from your home to New York on the pllgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, |
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED;'
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on w
_ the date mentioned in your invitation, the cheék must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant.
Check No.



President ndralng Benson, Edwin Bernard PvVT.

W
/® G

I : the invitation extended
(Accep¥or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Bernera Benson
(Name)

116 S Green Bay Rd., Highland Park, Lake Co., Ill.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.
Benson, Mrs. Bernera
116 S Green Bay Rd., Highland Park,

Leke Co., Ill.
Benson, Edwin Bernard 1232

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to EurOpé authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

_Nr. AUau;T ‘P.)c"n sSen
Ngme Jd "

UG So. Green ?Dd\ll Rcs H':?I"L-a"”J Par'\’, Lo,

Address

Very truly yours,

Pl ams S RS L

(Your name) ‘ |
e 0. ﬁl&?, NEY
Your address]™ < u& fE8 & 199

ey




IF YOU DESIR’TOPOVER ON YOUR RETUEN FROM ”E PLEASE READ

' CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Benson, Mrs. Bernera
116 S Green Bay Rd., Highlend Park,

Quartermaster General, lake Co., Ill.
Washington, D. C. ; Benson, Edwin Bernard 1232

Sir:

On m& return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

WIWQ Qﬁg

(Your address)




® @

WAR DEPARTMENT Y
! OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ég""{’
i WASHINGTON _ff '
v rerLy Rerer To _QM 293 A=l J anuax% 1931
Benson, Edwin Bernard 1232 M
/—\ BN
Mrs. Bernera Benson, ,!" éa@ jféjwfﬁb X T
116 S. Green Bay Road, g~ / e s
Highland Park, Illinois. P 13
A &
& i
Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent
date, together with questionnaire, completed by you, relative
to the pilgrimage authorized by Congress in the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

Your neme has been placed upon the list of mothers
and widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage during the
coming summer. Notation has been made that you desire to make
the journey in June, and an endeavor will be made to comply
with your wishes when the pilgrimeges are being arranged for
that time.

In order that the records of this office may be
conplete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not the late Private Edwin Bernard Benson is survived by a
widow, and if so, her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours, AR iu'y\

= Fif - / PLLLLY-* -
7 Wl i M\
» ' v 4 199 L2
. v = 3 o i . ) S o }

\

R. E, SHANNON, A\ ! ‘,[i ‘n?
Captain, Q. M. Corps, NN N ;;A/
Assistant, AN <%/
Enclosure:
Envelope.

?MQLETM&HQWHWQ;T



QM 293 A= ' R T i
. Benson, Edwir Bernsrd 1232 M /ot ; 5_ 7 %

Mrs. Bernors Benson, .
116 §. Groen Bay Zoad, :
Highlo.nd Pe.rk, Illinoia.

i Docr Mun
o : R-eoipt is aoknowlodgod of* yow- lomr ot rooont Ty
dnto, togethor with questiomnaire, comploted by you, rolntivo .

‘ ’to the pilgrimeage mthorizod by congrou 4dn the Mt of Mu'eh i,

!ournmh-htmphoad upon t!u list or-athon '

: _nnd ndvn who sre eligible to meke e pilgrimage during the =
‘ogoming swmor. Hotetion has been made that you desire to make

¢ the Journey .in June, and en endesvor will' be made- to comply .

.. with your wisheg when the pilg;rimgon are boing nrrnnged for
that time. - : !
i A m:- thnt tho rooord- of this oﬂ':too ny L S
: ucnplot. end correct, it is raguested that you edvise whether
‘or not tho late Private Hdwin Bernard Benson is curvim by &
'wldow. mdifoo.mnmund uddrou. : g

& ' Por your eomnionoo in replying,: there 1- mloud.
A\ hcmith. e golf=-addressed mlopo \mich roqniru no poaugo.

For The Qummntcr Gomnl
Vcry truly yours, .

R. K. smuou'

O‘M Q. M. Carpa, :
: ' ' u.uwm.
Bnclosure:
Envelope.

b







® - ®

, by
WAR DEPARTMENT B ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL g
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO_M A-N October 10, 1930

Benson, Edwin Bernard Pvt 1232 M

(@W 8% 3, j p

Mrs. Bemesa Benson i/( 3 e
116 South Green Bay Road ; ¢
Highland Park, Illinois

Dear Madams

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1939.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blaiks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1, Do yeu desire to make this pilgrimace? \(E,- bS) Z A

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage '\/ [ )
in the calendar year 19317 €S (b Aone

3. Please give your age and state your hgo (9 17‘ CY
health. Condition of health 006/
4. Do you speak English? | sz S
5, _What other langauge do you spesk? 5 we d
= °\
For The Quartermaster General: S & ) o,
= \eg!
Very truly yours 52 —§
/ '/ /"._4 { y I\_,"
[ AU
VD, mon

Encls: Captain, Q. 3.
Act : Assistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



& @

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A’C

' June 7, 1930.
Benso' , Edwin Bernard . 128323 M

Mra. Benere-Benson,
116 &, Green Bay Rd.,
Mg lend Peric, 111,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt ‘reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent td all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YoU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1981% _ . __
(Write answer here)

" (Sign here) -



WAR DEPARTMENT II

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Ql\d 293 A—c

Benson, Edwin Bermard Septenber 4, 1929.
1232

Mrs. Bemera Benson,
116 S. Green Bay Road,
Highland ‘Park, I11l.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
recoived to our communication dated YUY€ 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space prOV1ded on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her na.me,,:a.ddre'cm7 and (7)270V/2;Z;¢4/
relationship in the spaqa(@ﬁp681te/;;a\
/\ éw_{/\
y 505 \
3, If survived by a W1dow or mobher does she‘
desire to make the pilgr1mage‘> —4/5» "/ ad %a
For The Quartermaster'Generalyb;/
“\4 -71 A\ Wy ~ X
/| VeryAruly yours, N O PN
2 Incls J JOHN T. HARRIS,

* Congress " Major, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT ’
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER X
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC!_Q.n 293 A'C »

June 29 1929.
Benson, Edwin Bernard

Jirs. Bemera Benson,
116 S, Green Bay Road,
Highland Park, Ill.

Dear Madam:

; Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
gongress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriee”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Edwin Bernmard Bemson, Co. C, 3rd Separate Battaliom, U. S.

Karines, whose remains are now interred in the Meuse-irgonne American Ceme-
tery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, lsuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you pleagse furnish her ‘full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. : y

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it 18 requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

?o postage.
AL For The Quartermaster General,
f Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

D
Benson, 5, RB. Li~d, Moy 2
\ Y 5 20 ? 1931

lra. Bernera Senson,
116 5, Green lay 1d.,
Highland Paylk, Illinois

Dear Madam:

ave been completed for your trangportatiorn
to the American Cemeteries in
ture the railroad ticketl agent,
deliver your railroad and

{0 New York will be as follows:

Arrangements h
to New York City on your pilgrimage
Europe. One week before your depar
of the first road shown below, will
pullmEp ticket to you. Your route

oy i st B e RO o SRkl B.44 A, - Jume 10
s Wi 20 n ‘ J " A £ Jve 3

L Ohdanad i . £ 025 AJMs  June 10
ir. New Ya e L 10,80 AL June 10 -
Ar, How Torlk DIV " e 3.30 P'ﬁ. tho 11

(1i0hé{‘.bn)

..‘.co 1 : “annh He . a .
()nupdetionn. Coaoh Highland Purk, Ill. %o Chisago, 111, OStandard
- slooper, Chisago, Ill, to New Yorlk, N.Y. ;

:

4»4f

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

/\] Very truly yours,
B

\i
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant



e .

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Benson, E, B, (M~A) ‘M May 16, 1931

Mrs. Berpera Bonson,
116 Se. Green B&y Rdl‘
Highland Park; 111,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check’Nqals‘GSI'in the
emount of $12.50, to pay for your mealé and incidental |
_expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

' returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Asgigtant.
Check No.



| QN 203 A-M U Jenuary 20, 1931
Benson, Edwin Bernard 1232 M 0

Mrs. Bernera Bengon, <
116 S. Green Bay Road, . A
Aighland Pnrk. Illinoia. :

3 Doarlbdam: R

Recoipt is aoknawledgod or your letter of rocont
- ‘date, togethor with questionneaire, comploted by you, relative i
to the pilgrimage authoriged by Congrese in the Act of Mnrch
. z. 1929. as tmendod May 16, 193%0.

% Your fame has been placod upon the list of mothera
© and widows who are eligible to meke a pilgrimage during the
- eoming summer, MNotetion has been mede that you desire to mako
~the journey im Jume, end an endeavor will be made to comply -
: dh:: your winhn thon the pilgrimngon ere being arrnnged for
t ti.no ‘

i thnt tho records of this orﬁ.en uy be
. mploto ct, it is requested thet you advise whether.
.or not the late Private Edwin Bernard Benson is survived by a
vidw, md if s0, her name and eddress.

4 For your uouvonlenoo 4An replying, thgro is onclosod,
: homith, a ult-uldrnud onvolopo which requiree . no postage.

For The. Qvtrt&motor Gonera.l.
' Vory truly yours,

_ R. B, SHANION,
Captaia, (. M. Corps,
Assigtant.




® @

av 295 Al

.

: Ootober 10, 1930
Benson; Ydwin Bernard Prvi 1232 M- " ,

I"'a. Bemera Benson,
116 South Creen Bay Hoad

‘Highland Park Illinoia Syiad
Dear Ma.dam

- Vol reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope, author-
1zed by the Act of Congress of March 2 1929 as a.monded May 05 1950.;

The records of thla of fice show ‘that you ‘are the = -
of $he doceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be :
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is reque mg%
answer the following questions by £illing outs tho blan.ks left for
and return the letter to this' office in’ tho snclosed emrolope whioh
requ,i.res 1o postago. st ' VI

;, pg xoy, dggirg t0 make_this n;ls:‘mge"

2f. Do you desiro to make tho pilgrimage

_in the calaggg; yoar. 1931“’ )

' 5. Please give your age: and state your Age -

- Jemith. "L Jconditson of health

'MMW
A;W_JEhas.9ihn:_lansnnxa_dn_xnn~unn¢k?

For The Quartermaster Ganorali

Very truly youra,

, ' A.v.mmm%.
18 : Cantain, A Me Corm
m:c,t ' A5 g Asplutant, -
Amonduent '
Bnvelope

#0/160



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

' IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
: . W June 7, 1930.
Benaon, Edwin Beraurd 1232 M

Mrs. Bemera Benson,
116 8« Green Bay Rd.,
Eighland Park, T1ls

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. :

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

vt W 5 L
¢ el

"A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? . . o
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



U 'I

By
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C : October ¢ , 1929.
Banson, ¥awin.Berngrd ' 1232 =}
s, Bemers Benson

D,
jrgen Bay Rd.,

and Park, 111,

PP S

&3
Loty |
o=

e 4,

High
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of’ the.
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. . The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, .the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1920 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagés to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to - this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage ifEeliéible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage T A TR =
in the calendar year 19307 : (Yes) o

% Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-—
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health -
4. Please give your age and state of health, ) (Years) (Good) . (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? / Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. "JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ ’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReErFEr To QM 293 A-C

Benson, Edwin Bermard Septanber 4, 1929.
1232 : : j

lirs., Bemera Benson,
116 S« Greem Bay Road,
Highland Paxk, Ill.

Dear lMadams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated dJume 29, 192%making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office!
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

i Ml W L SR A s W BN ¥ "l b 5 B Lol AR
/ !
5.

" Ig the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
¢omplete address:
f AN
13 |
2./ If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
‘mpther thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, acgord-
., ing to the terms of Section 4 of the an- .
' closed Act, give her name, address, and b L SN
/1« relationship in the space opposite.

s et — = et e e i e

pi 3.v\If survived by a widow or mother does she
‘[ /desire to make the pilgrimage?

} \ SR A
AL 23 ) LU S TGN 1N

/’, # 7 A i \

G 4 For The Quartermaster General, ‘

Very truly yourg,
{ { .
2 Incls, ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress i Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ) . Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT
o {CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE~

WASHINGTON i

IN REPLY REFER TO{ qn 293 A"C ’ - /

RSP June . 89 13?6.
Benson, Edwin Bernard

irs. Bemera Benson,
116 S. Green Bay Hoad,
Highland Park, Ill.

Dear Madam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act  of
congress -approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors'and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pillgrimagae to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1ate Private Edwin Bernard Benson, Co. C, 3rd Sepsrate Battalion, U. S.
Narines, whose remains sre now interred in the Meuse-irgonne American Ceme-
tary._Bomugnnéoons~rontfuuoon. leuse, France, 4

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her %o
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

A In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
. For The Quartermaster General,
; Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




®» o e ©

In reply refer to:
293,8 C.R F=1806

lirg, Bemera Benson,
115 Coub Green Bay Read,
Pighland Park, 11l

Dear liadam:

November 29, 1922,

The Quartermaster General desires that you bo informed that

the pormanent grave of - the late Private Edwin Bernard Bemson, Company "C®,

3rd Sevarate Battalion llarines, is Grave #17, Block C, Row #39, Mouse-Argon

American Cemetery, Lomagne-sous-liontfancon, Department of lieuse,

This is one ef the permanenf'Americnn military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government ih Burope, Hachk geave will .
be marked by a headstons of white marble, of suitable design,»
with neme, rank, ofganizgtion, date of soldier's denth and State
from which he ceme, .Tha neadstones will be placed nt all graves
in commection with the impravement work now in progr3ss, as soon
as posaible and without waiting for special action @¢ request on
the partrof relatives.
In pffecting removal, the utmost care and raverence were

pxacted and more than willingly accorded by those perfo;ming this

France.

macred duty, The grave of tne deceased will be perpetually mninw

tained by this Government in a manney befitting the last reeting

placé of our heroes,

TV“JAKILJEZI) Very truly yours,

DEC 1- 1992

RS

. J. Conner,

22 /12681 /ARK

Asslstant. / rk



G.RiS. Form #114 B . . ‘ .

DATE_. 11 /22 /87 ita. s il s
TORNANE SRR A B onson | Aldwin Bernand | Wi IR SERTAT, No.. *\SIEY 4604599
RANKQUN . o4 ) o Byocsol. o W iny ORGANIZATION ____Co.C_3rd Separate Bn.Marines. ...
GRAVE LOCATION “mer. Bazoilles-sur-lieuse - Vosges 0
i CTY. NAME NUMBER
422
"""""""""""""""" A T e PR R IR s P g R

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _____ 50, .. Bagzoilles-sur-Meuse, . JOSges..
DE

GRAVE COMMUNE PT.
COORDINATES .. _K.346-81l. 4.170-12, Nep: Nirecourt NW -84, -
CONCENTRATED TO ... .Keb.,.1921......... R oW NN Y, Y A oh ST ARt LS Y,
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
........... BAZAd 11 ettt anr = MOTae o i ek A ST ) o Wl W W A S
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS __. ..o _....__._ Noty oif vrreeerail) e (NI "TC 8 3 T el J A A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATE  GRAVE _  _Row  moT  CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR_____ i Iﬁ'_\
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ____31¥22/21 . e SUPEPREIE N 0 5 0 89 . Sl L9 Y
DATE GRAVE ROW TELHF
3 lock
jﬁ Q;ﬁ .- Meuse-Argonne American Cty,Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon(lieuse 1232
ngﬁit . CENMETRRY, Akl (A e e 1R TR
&
N

el



G R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A ., .

1.

REPORT OF DISINTEBMENT AND REBURIAL

REMAINS OF.ooe.. BEN.SON,.. Bdwin Bemard. . .. ... ..

BAN KA P YRe

ORGANIZATION.........COs G, 3rd. Separat® Ba. M

SERIAL.- NUMBER........

4604599

arin®s,

b

. Disinterred (date).:

Septs 30, 1921.

From (give complete location) : Gre Noe

422

dmers Mila. Coma.d 6a. BRz031100. (VOSEON) .

UmtSOCtiNﬁNO-‘*v

98]

. Reburied (date) :

In (give complete locatlon)

suNowg. 82010921 l\*euse~Argonne LCem.12%2, Gr. 17 .Row.39, Block C. ... ..
lined

By : Group...Re=uxriel . S .. . ...

Nature of reburial ..caglket. ... ‘

™

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

-umBntiaduinmnniinnn,mblankgi,mnndminmnandanmhnx*;aadymbadlxnmmmmu"

.decompesed, recognltion Ampessiblee. . . . . .. :“'.

(9)]

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?

(5)A‘0ther means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks g

Beo offects founde Record of reburial end. hoepital recard in

bottle on bedy. Tag en eross and bedy reads (Edwin B.Bensan)
..Cress._and GRS, strip.reed. (Edwin. B..Bensen,Coe. G, 30d.. CaseMBra) s

On grave marker ? .. Y@@+ . .. . . ...

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itemg ? '

(a) Height (ac!:ual,measﬁfement) Imable. te determines...
(b) Weight (estimated).Unable te determines. .. ... . . .
(¢) Hair—Color Nﬁ‘,

GHakscteriatise 10\ dea o nat LId e R LR
- (d) Hair o‘n e (05 0) o A TN LR AN LSS B
Locatlon“

(¢) Permanent marks on Rody (old scars, peculiarities, or

. missing parts) ... ALY B 2 Y B I PR ——

Nn-visiblh '

il gzs

Disinterment i

supervised by ..ol Lot e lhnihoitlodictiz:

As Re CHMNEY,

107, o o A

Reburial /(M W/‘W ,,,bgg_,

supervised by ... LU Dufault o >

Approved :

—ft éfﬁynl

. D' EO um

‘“*(ﬂ itle)... 18s. .m, QMG

Appreﬁgd A s b

/ (Tltle)

Cap‘ca in Z

YoungéL

nr



&
‘ | : ' .

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE Sept»_30, 1921.

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, : Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name__ BENSON, Eewin Bernara UMW 10 e g GRL Benms ol b i
2LROMN T OB S BORAT J RN . 2 T, G bt PGS O T
S R M AT Ak S T T o TR 2% sRank. Lo TET AT AN RN R

donoret i i G S SR e 4 e o R et i
SoapA DR § VR BT TR AN R i (DD DLl o b N Y IGEEOL, NF-¢ S
6. C.D, __ Broncho Pneumonia i (b)ED:B:

Discrepancy found tpon\§i

I R

7. iGravetNoi T IMSSaE L RS o oIMETI 1)) Graves NoLi W i asian il S0 cl sl X
8 PLOTH (O el ROW et St WIS AL O ELOLE Salhe) . Cadah il ROW L0 Jaae 8
O AR R T, | W G S T g BN OR® /
18. Cemetery R RN . S A o 19. Commune or town __Bezoilles-sur-lleuse
20. Dept. or County Vosges , 21, G ONNTLRYMEELRIIC © i i ot il Ao

22...G.R:84 Hagrs . Code /Now ., 60 woblifuied, LAReass

25. Disinterred (Date) gepts 80, 1921a..  BY _ Au Re Chew@ya.. ... ..

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Namé  Rdwin B, Bememns . . . ____. SoT-Tal Y NOIAININ S 00 £ 2 Sl s, o
Rank PG s B B iy Organization Ces C,3rd. Cas. Mar, Gr.422

25. Was identification disc found on grave marke{?”;}!g,t;;“_“ Qn bggy? Yes,

A D

PREPARATION E. Ao BIRD,

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in details. i ;

No offects foumd. Ferm 1l6a accomplished. Heepital -record and recerd of reburial

in bettle en body. Disc (em body reads ,"Edwin B, Ben .
27. Condition of body __.‘_WBgdl:z-.do.c_omp_&s_gd,,v.ﬂﬁ@iﬁg_gf_igggg_ggu:

28. Nature of burial  __Buried in weeden bex in wmifer, amd blenket.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.:R.S. records
guoted above?.. ... 880 Nee AW L LW TR B R S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Septs 30,-lSﬂlA_f"‘&MA@B;Qh!&QI:;“-"*“-

51. Casket sealed by .. .. . As.Re. Cheney. . e

>
<D ? v/ -

s 05 -
| gnat 'y (Supervisor) o A e e
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . Ao R, CHENEY, 2




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Nd.;_iﬂa C-10681*:

52,
33.

35.

>

X ; ) )
Designation of body: Ny ‘ L‘ -aéirﬁTﬁﬁ.:;
Name_______ Bemson, EewinBermerd Serial No. ﬂ460 B 9RLK
Rank ... VY e Organization  Co.C 3rd Separate Bn.Herines
Consigned to: : ] ) "1 R R

]

Name of Permanent Cemetery lMeuse ‘Argonne kmer. #1232 - Romagne-sous-Montfaucon

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and ‘that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector “7/' éf;;lﬂ

36. Rémarks _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
- ;
- 4 x e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)"“§92§1w§gz“lﬁgl! .................... T )L g
To point of Concentration Neufehateau (Vesges)
(Name
Conyvoyeruid "Wl ey Sl < Signature Shipping Officer_

38.

39.

40.

"Cﬁpt;_ eMWCsi 7 U T

Received at Railheéd or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery __Remagne-seus-Mentfaucon iMeuae)

G (L R ,,RY (Na.me

ConVOYyeri ciat st aatilahedy © ' Vel AN Signature Shipping Off‘ic ______________________________
« BUCKLEY, i
] . . C&Pte QOMQCQ

Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred.. Meuge~Argome Ceme tery #1232  Nov. 22, 1921
(Date

42, Grave No. i 1 A A Gl LR AT * Baation uiie e o

43, ®imtx __Block C e T e T Row 79

G.R.8. Representati 5; A A e e ]
o4 ? i James'W? Younger,;
, { Capte in), \
& b‘ m

f

J




Sl
L File #21888

1. LocaTioNn INpEX CARD:

. » [ '.
. . ‘ he / X . '
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF fE AINS DATA

(a) Name BENSON, Edwin BZ7¥ Ser. No,4604599 .
Bt zg] 22 :

() Rank SO e Organization Co0.C, 3rd Gessel llarine

) D e o dsaihuNg /IST/Te (@) Cause of death Broncho pneumonis

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 850___________ Row ____- == A | IR0t e =LA STt v
=
(3) Emerg. Addresdirs.Bemers. Benson(mother)116 S.Green Bay Rd.Highland
e 2AED Park,I1l.
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... E@@--;%‘fl ________________________ y CKR.--ﬁ_L_‘/t
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: Date of receipt ___________ T
(a) Name : . PR (DN Rial ationship! 0 THESERT IS & EHeathe T
(¢) Address N e e it B 3 e SO T, e L LT 2R T W L L TS A
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.%
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S.at
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8.
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. oo
Examiner’s Initials ... D atio s Sr NIRRT ) Sl et e , 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication T OISR Vo b 42 1100 - Mol s haIGE 5 ) 0 C PINEREL, LA
8.0 AL M T Al T M8 ol Ik dated: SN Wi W ekl Wl ihe oo lloallal (D ENE . i
confirming request in Par. IV, item_____________ s above; or requestinoithadl I SR g TS

-
COUNTRY £fTrance CemeTERY No. _ O oo Semat No 4B
G R. 8. Form No. 115 ~
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729 Make Form No, 114
e J 1A
VA : v




Iy DCANDy MR 0 ¢ e e LI, , Checked by _._. ikl SR , 1920.

VIII. FiNnaAL AcTION:

cable on , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by NAOY 1™ 1
i letter on ‘\_@V 141920 1920

DADRRNADARI 9 BRI D M"l"‘;vlq"'\'!‘ym
__‘[_*-ﬁ.--i.‘-:d--u--_L-L;z.-z.a_-f’.-l._i,x,,‘-';__.. Q,_ S Beyn d BURAA S Ej--___k_.._?_) .............................

1D, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN. -
Desires body be e X el oL S T e, A 5N YU L R VN
Bodiy; toVoelshipped {to s i i D Sl IO s OO e 1 o0 P o

—Form-£40 -from Marias Corps

< y 4 %o Marlfle__(f}_'}]f’ﬁ ______________
X. SUSPENSION REMARKSorm 124 _to Marin® = pei 4 e

B éﬂﬂ ______________




NMC-840-Aal

2000-559-DQM Pa.-8-13-20 .
118329-AB=1~rml

'Heabquarters "(Ll 5 Mavine Covps, <77 6~ <7

From:
To:

Subject:

Reference:

Lo I k)
be disposed of

a3

Washington, October 16, 1920.

The Major General Commandant.

The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.

AE.F. dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.

Form No. 124, File No...21888 dated..l0=15=-20...

Case of. Edwin Bernard BENSON, 4604599, Private..

Company. "CN, Ard Separate Battalion, larines,.6=43.

requested that the remains of the above-named man
as follows:

DISPOSITION: Remains to be left abroad.

CONSIGNEE: Name:

Address:

NEXT OF KIN: Name: Mrs. August Benson,

Rellatdonship's tolQRRawral sl S r o] Nl s imber vl s TRlod iy IR

Address: 1168, Grean/ Bow: Baad . Lk atCustetly, o0 o'

Righiiana’ Saxic, oI T rd 308 L a0 b it m s

REMARKS ;..

By

B AL wBAJ ud%
Major, 7. qi Mo g
igst. Adjutant & Inspector.t

Special.Assistant.to.the
Mejop~@General~gommandant .



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF R?ﬁ LATA
' Pile #21888
Ar
I. LOCATION INDEXwEwRi: N
fbaBBE nawin B,V"/r 4604599
(a) Neme ' .. .. Y AT s ok ﬁk& Ho. _f?9°¢%“ e
L4 y P00, Srd- Marinesyr . .. ...
(‘o)EiRenlamu & W 4 y grganization Tt R
9/149/1 L e il Broncho - preumon W
CalisSiel o T | kMR R T PSR T R R e AEY: 5
(NEDaterlolf “deathd Y 0 e s et il ey i ot R S N R
II. REGISTRATIONB@ARD.-(Check Regn,Card Inf.ageénst Loc.Ind.Inf.): HR
Yy Sl ) ] THEA & e
(a) Grave No....yyioyBemera- BenSbilimotner118° ¥:6raen Biy RAHighland
(o)) EmeretyAd dnas e, ST e TR RGN i Y PSRN 1 Park Idl.. ... . ...
i {,
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases.fi@. GARE...------- CKR _”éﬁﬂﬁ,

---------------------------------------- -/(.......‘.... AN 5 S5 R e Sl | o s VTS B e S P A o ey S i
D St Tz, Cosgos Ptrarr, 63 Bpeotiog (lrad .
4 v {
//7%//;«/ Viegc b AT TS DRty G * | 1,
- /’/
M in o Ko Zlf afrrgmt ol
E N C s oA i W L S T .199
V. TFollowing advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(cable O T R et T lQN """
. (Letter of trunsmrttal,\ﬂ&)ﬂv 1415 77D
............................................................................................. e
‘ IDRCDARI 9 PIAT T E DETHRMEL
..... PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT 10 BE RETURNED .~ oy .. ...
VI, Form 115 forwarded %o G.R-S.Hoboken, Nedis nilo . oo b ir 0NN I e
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RESUESTS
Date of Relationship i
&nd Source .. and neme 0 USRS De 50 1 Aot dian, CaR AL
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, NoJ....oo............. . LR
JOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
‘eS8, FORM 115-A
sagust 4 1920
FPranee 6 43
=666 MiB

i [2-16-70



' & @ conx ‘ D

G. R. 8. Form No. 16-A Place. . Bz;0illes, Cems 6,

- 'REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dato._ Febe 5th, 1921

R Evte oy I Coe C, Srd Case Mar.
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
Febe bth., 1921 Grae 50 - Cem. 6 ® el
By: Group 4 Uity s a0@a, 8o by Pl N0 I ) e A
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location): ¢
Mebe Hth, 1921 Gre 422, Com. 6
g : Bluanket, & pine boxe
By: Group 4 Unit Hece 8 Nature of reburial ... .

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

tine box, body budly decomposed, fe.tures not recofnizable. U.

ve uniform.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? __ Yeon On grave marker? _____ Yes

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Hospital record in bdottle with boly. Tage all check

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

{a) Height (actual measurement) S f%+ 8 in

(b) Weight (esbimated) T gy ]_._ lbl-_-Q ------------------------------------ -Cl\.“(:d:vzs

Quantity ____}[g_ljy__lili_@_l_‘? """""""""""""""""""" SMal 7

Characteristics Strai ght

7. Disinterment /Z i .
supervised by...£.. i v TR e TR N i N
ite 5. ;i 703} i‘ai{i & pia’s 33 5its 4 I(-Tl
8. Reburl'al /Z. 4,:‘/ 3101
supervised by i A Tl T
37832 ; § Lo R .
k S e JABI LU $ 43 RER T

fe O Qs DU




R B
s 4 [ y
GRAVE®LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OIF ]
Benson, = 604,599  Edwin B. .

((')L;::Lniz:n i0il).

3 l:f‘o ¢ 7

e hae AR ey di
DATE OF,_BIRIA peptember teady 19184 1

ov.bemetery, Bazoilles-sur-licuse,
3 o s 4 4 4 Y, =
PLACE OF BURIATROPSTtment of the Vosges,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER 86 RIS ol s 0 e e R s kit L AL00 TT 0 Mg
& o8B
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?:.i7..:..... Cropsd sy, Lty ot

Headboard?........... Bottle?. . ... T (o)
IDENTIFTICATION TAGS: '

Was one buried with bod§'?..Y.€a.§ .....

Was one fastened to name peg or .
stake used as a grave marker?

rd
moseid 5
NBAREST RELATIVIGPOSSibIONto ghfain 2
iy s A RO R NI S et
-3
BELATIONSHIP: ..L oo, oo e, o A =T
\ o 3

REPORTED BY: S L
Jokn Truitt, Lst Lt.,Q.M,C, 0.8 Ary
.Ms  Basg Bodnital dhiilonifel. Gond b,

; AP%S_L/

This porti(lbn to be.sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

P Pt

:



QRS FomNo. 1) [ /1 Hi. ¢. B. 8, File

o o Ml M S5 ay v Colosls o i aiela 3 einia dibinisl aie sjoisore
Surname (in biock letters) First Name and Initials

o BENSAN EDIH, .. [
Date of Death Cante, if known

6. s&ged | /?/g’Q/WM%M Na ‘a ‘

Date of Buri Cel;xetery

RIS v TRERI U A O IR S B s

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

9. Name Pggt/.... Crousf «...Hoadboard? ..... Bottle? .....
g Check Method of Merking . \

10. Buried y¢ ...'...Attiehed to Grave Mnrker! I
. Identlﬂuﬁon Tags
11. If nsme‘kn d‘hga miming, give markn and descrip-
tion. ¥ | i
¥ L
............. ;?/.....
...................... g HRPRAL TN el AT TR I el
100 1 MLy, LTS ) AT TR I O AT S s R
mp Reference, if interment is ouhide of cemetery
LT N e s A o A BRI W U S0 RUB G SERO00HBOSOHNT
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
Bigned.......cioiiiiiiiidiiiiiiiieiiiaea,
Group........ Unit........ G B. 8. .
S
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td o or e {Mﬁ
@, y—W g~ g//

ST MR
A W e | Sy F
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form m.) frow &
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GRS Form 121a

v

‘ .1e No, 21888
oY '

Ccli g;?r?;&'if‘ DTFESTON
Rl'qj. ISTRATION skedron

October 14th Rl O
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1.
.CASE OF:
Coe C drd Separate Bne. llarines.
ORGANIZATION (01d)
RENSON 4604599 Rdwin Rernard Pyie

(Name )

Correction or additional date changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, : ate Place F-1A No,
SURN AME | orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb, Ds

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 4 2nd Reb.|2/5/21 g D-_50260
RANK ‘ 3rd Reb, p- '

DATE OF DEATH
.GAUSE OF DEATH
(Nofe: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Miss Lannon

Carde
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

2
By,/‘f

e /3394 /1ML




